The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1446 Name:

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 8/11/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 8/24/2017 Final action: 8/24/2017

Title: Mayor's Appointments:

Community Advisory Committee of the Health Care Foundation of Greater Kansas City: Appoint

Robin McCain, term to expire 6-1-20.

Health Education Advisory Board: Appoint Tammy Landrum, term to expire 7-1-20.

Water Utilities Advisory Board: Appoint Cynda Rader, term to expire 3-1-20.

Sponsors: None Selected

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mayor's Memo to Council 8-18-17.pdf, 2. McCain, Robin 2017.pdf, 3. Landrum, Tammy 2017.pdf, 4.

Rader, Cynda 2013.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	approved	Pass

Mayor's Appointments:

Community Advisory Committee of the Health Care Foundation of Greater Kansas City: Appoint Robin McCain, term to expire 6-1-20.

Health Education Advisory Board: Appoint Tammy Landrum, term to expire 7-1-20.

Water Utilities Advisory Board: Appoint Cynda Rader, term to expire 3-1-20.

Issue/Request:

Due to board vacancies Mayor Rhoads is seeking City Council approval of his appointments.